model numbering key
SMRT     28  515   T  /   K       F
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Radiation Hardness
Assurance (RHA)
Number of Outputs
 (S=single, D=dual, T=triple)
(single or dual Vout for single or dual models
main and aux. Vout for triple models)
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
SMRT28 Similar Part
5962F0622001KXC Smrt283R3S/KF
5962F0622101KXC Smrt2805S/KF
5962F0821001KXC Smrt2812S/kf
5962F0622201KXC Smrt2815S/kf
5962F0622301KXC Smrt2805D/kf
5962F0720201KXC Smrt2812D/kf
5962F0622401KXC Smrt2815D/kf
5962F0821101KXC Smrt283R312T/kf
5962F0821201KXC Smrt283R315T/kf
5962F0622501KXC Smrt28512t/KF
5962F0622601KXC Smrt28515t/KF
The SMD number shown is for Class K screening and
Radiation Hardness Assurance (RHA) level F. See the
SMD for the numbers for other screening and radiation
levels. For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer
to the SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model number.
Category
SMRT28                                               /                                                 _______
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of Outputs 2 Screening 3 RHA 4
Selection SMRT28 is the only
available selection
3R3, 05, 8R7, 12, 15 S O O
05, 12, 15 D H P
3R312, 3R315, T K R
507, 512, 515 F
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out. The 3R3 output voltage is only available in single and triple output models. The 3R312
and 3R315 triple output converters are +3.3 volt main and ±12 or ±15 volt auxiliaries. 512 and 515 triple output converters are +5 volt main and ±12 or ±15 volt
auxiliaries.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output, D is a dual output, and T is a triple output
3. Screening: A screening level of O is a Space Prototype and is only used with RHA O. See Screening Tables 2 and 3 for more information.
4. RHA: Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) Radiation Hardness Assurance level of MIL-PRF-38534,
which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with Screening level O. See Screening Table 3 for more information.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 9 of 22
SMRT28 Single, Dual and Triple Space DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 35 Watt – Space qualified
SMRT28 Rev F - 2011.01.24
Electrical Characteristics: -55°C to +125°C TC, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. To maintain tight regulation over the full input voltage range a minimum load of 2% of full load should be used on all outputs.
3. Converters meet MIL-STD-461 specification revisions for conducted emissions C-CE03 and D-/E-/F-CE-102. The actual value of input ripple current is much less, the